# 505699420 09/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5746230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN SKOVBO	11/01/2018
KIM GREGERSEN	11/01/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADURO A/S
Street Address:	BERINGVEJ 17, KATTRUP
City:	HASSELAGER
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	8361

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16465169

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email:kclements@blankrome.comCorrespondent Name:PETER S. WEISSMANAddress Line 1:1825 EYE STREET, NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156110.00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Weissman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=156110101-Assignment#page1.tif source=156110101-Assignment#page2.tif source=156110101-Assignment#page3.tif source=156110101-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505699420 REEL: 050569 FRAME: 0254

#### **GENERAL ASSIGNMENT**

I, the undersigned

Kim GREGERSEN Buksbomvej 4, Serritslev 9700 Brønderslev Denmark

(in the following called the assignor) who is joint inventor of

Title: A COMBI STOVE AND USE OF A COMBI STOVE

for which an International patent application was filed on

Date of filing: 18 December 2017

Application number: PCT/DK2017/050435

hereby assign all my rights to the invention to

ADURO A/S Beringvej 17, Kattrup 8361 Hasselager Denmark

CVR No. (Company Registration No.): 28488602

(in the following called assignee) a limited company organised and existing under Danish law.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby recognised, the assignor do hereby sell or has sold, assign or has assigned, and otherwise transfer or has transferred ALL my rights, title and interest in all countries of the world, including the United States of America to the invention, to the above-identified patent application and to any patent(s) and utility model(s) which may be issued therefore to the assignee, to any other patent and utility model application(s) for the invention, patent(s) and utility model(s) for the invention and to apply for and obtain patent(s) and utility model(s) for the invention, including any divisional and continuation patent application(s), the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention and any other multilateral and bilateral treaty from the above-identified patent application, the right to refrain from applying for patent(s) and utility model(s) and to abandon pending patent and utility model application(s) and issued patent(s) and utility model(s), also including the right of the assignee to assign and license these rights to a third person or legal entity.

The assignor hereby agrees to execute any assignment(s) and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of this and any above-mentioned patent and utility model application(s) as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent and utility model for the invention in all countries of the world, including the United States of America, and assigning the patent application, and any patent and utility model application(s) derived therefrom, and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The assignor hereby grants assignee or its legal representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to Application number, which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.

[Signatures follow on next page]

No legalisation

1/2

PATENT REEL: 050569 FRAME: 0255

The assignor:

Witness of the signature of the

assignor:

Place and date:

Place and date:

Sæby 11-01-2018

11.01.18 - Sæby

Kim Gregersen

Oesper Krøger Lemme Name and address in capital letters

Jesper Krøger Lemme Harald Fishersvej 31 - 8480 Løkken

For the assignee:

Place and date:

Christian Skovbo Managing Director Witness of the signature of the assignee:

Place and date:

Name and address in capital letters:

MADDA' BOUDDADA

HELGE RODES VET SB

8210 AARHUS

**GENERAL ASSIGNMENT** 

I, the undersigned

Christian SKOVBO Niels W. Gades Vej 19 8000 Aarhus C Denmark

(in the following called the assignor) who is joint inventor of

Title: A COMBI STOVE AND USE OF A COMBI STOVE

for which an International patent application was filed on

Date of filing: 18 December 2017

Application number: PCT/DK2017/050435

hereby assign all my rights to the invention to

ADURO A/S Beringvej 17, Kattrup 8361 Hasselager Denmark

CVR No. (Company Registration No.): 28488602

(in the following called assignee) a limited company organised and existing under Danish law.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby recognised, the assignor do hereby sell or has sold, assign or has assigned, and otherwise transfer or has transferred ALL my rights, title and interest in all countries of the world, including the United States of America to the invention, to the above-identified patent application and to any patent(s) and utility model(s) which may be issued therefore to the assignee, to any other patent and utility model application(s) for the invention, patent(s) and utility model(s) for the invention and to apply for and obtain patent(s) and utility model(s) for the invention, including any divisional and continuation patent application(s), the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention and any other multilateral and bilateral treaty from the above-identified patent application, the right to refrain from applying for patent(s) and utility model(s) and to abandon pending patent and utility model application(s) and issued patent(s) and utility model(s), also including the right of the assignee to assign and license these rights to a third person or legal entity.

The assignor hereby agrees to execute any assignment(s) and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of this and any above-mentioned patent and utility model application(s) as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent and utility model for the invention in all countries of the world, including the United States of America, and assigning the patent application, and any patent and utility model application(s) derived therefrom, and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The assignor hereby grants assignee or its legal representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to Application number, which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.

[Signatures follow on next page]

No legalisation

1/2

PATENT REEL: 050569 FRAME: 0257

The assignor:

Place and date:

Christian Skovbo

For the assignee:

Place and date:

Christian Skovbo Managing Director Witness of the signature of the assignor:

Place and date:

Hasselager Mlo1/2018

Name and address in capital letters:

MÁJDA BOUDDADA-HELGE RODES VEJ 5B 8210 AARHUS

Witness of the signature of the assignee:

Place and date:

Hasselager 11/01/2018

Name and address in capital letters:

MAJDA BOUDDADA

HELGE RODES VET 58

8210 AARHUS